Power Conditioning for UV Disinfection — SRT2
Product Focus
Overview
The “SRT2” is the latest version
of Eaton’s Sag Ride Through
(SRT) products.
The operation of the system
is specifically designed to meet

Capacity Elevation Derating -2% every 100 m above 1000 m
Cooling:
Inverter Forced ventilation
Transformer Fan-assisted ventilation
Humidity <95%, non-condensing
EMC Emissions CISPR 22 level G
Noise 65 dBA
Standards
Designed to: UL�/CSA�; EN50178; C-Tick; CISPR22
System Capacities
LOAD
CAPACITY AT SYSTEM SYSTEM
NOMINATED FAULT EFFICI- DISSIPATION
MODEL NUMBER FRAME VOLTAGE CAPACITY ENCY (WORST AIRFLOW
60 HZ / 480 V / 40% SIZE 480 V (KVA) (KA) (%) CASE) (KW) (M3/MIN.)
SRTS20150480AA 0.5B 150 40 97.5 3.8 18
SRTS20225480AA 0.75B 225 40 97.5 5.2 18
SRTS20300480AA 1B 300 40 98.0 6.1 18
SRTS20450480AA 1.5B 450 40 98.2 8.0 36
SRTS20600480AA 2B 600 40 98.4 9.8 36
SRTS20750480AA 2.5B 750 40 98.4 12.2 54
SRTS20900480AA 3B 900 40 98.5 13.2 54
SRTS21200480AA 4B 1200 40 98.5 18.1 72
SRTS21500480AA 5B 1500 50 98.7 20.2 90
SRTS21800480AA 6B 1800 50 98.8 22.1 108
LOAD
CAPACITY AT SYSTEM SYSTEM
NOMINATED FAULT EFFICI- DISSIPATION
MODEL NUMBER FRAME VOLTAGE CAPACITY ENCY (WORST AIRFLOW
60 HZ / 480 V / 30% SIZE 480 V (KVA) (KA) (%) CASE) (KW) (M3/MIN.)
SRT20200480AA 0.5B 200 40 98.5 3.8 18
SRT20300480AA 0.75B 300 40 98.6 5.2 18
SRT20400480AA 1B 400 40 98.8 6.1 18
SRT20600480AA 1.5B 600 40 99.0 8.0 36
SRT20800480AA 2B 800 40 99.1 9.8 36
SRT21000480AA 2.5B 1000 40 99.1 12.2 54
SRT21200480AA 3B 1200 40 99.3 13.2 54
SRT21500480AA 4B 1500 40 99.2 18.1 72
SRT22000480AA 5B 2000 50 99.3 20.2 90
SRT22400480AA 6B 2400 50 99.4 22.1 108
Dimensions
LOAD
MODEL NUMBER FRAME CAPACITY CABINET DIMENSIONS
60 HZ / 480 V / 40% SIZE 480 V (KVA) H X W X D IN INCHES (MM)